WYOMING PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Big Horn Rural Electric Company PO BOX 270 Basin, WY 82410 Wyoming P.S.C. Tariff No. 14 Sixth Revised Sheet No. 21 Cancels Fifth Revised Sheet No. 21

SCHEDULE AV

AVOIDED COST

Big Horn's avoided cost rate is a determined cost component of the energy rate per kilowatt-hour from Big Horn's wholesale power supplier Tri-State Generation and Transmission Association, Inc. As of January 1, 2025 the standard offer avoided cost per Big Horn's wholesale power supplier is \$.02602 per kilowatt-hour. Big Horn will inform the Wyoming Public Service Commission within 30 days of a change to Big Horn's avoided cost rate.

Standard Offer Avoided Cost, per kilowatt-hour \$.02602

Board approved: December 13, 2024

Effective: January 1, 2025

Jeff Pillow General Manager